



Date: 28.03.2024

Ref: ETL/BSE/INT/070/23-24

Τo,

The Corporate Relationship Department,

BSE Limited.

Floor 25, PJ Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001.

Scrip Code: 531346 Scrip ID: EASTRED

Sub: Disclosure as per Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (PIT Regulations), we are enclosing herewith the disclosure received by the Company under Regulation 7(2)(a) of PIT Regulations, from Mr. Navas Meeran, promoter of the Company, in Form C in respect to acquisition of Equity Shares of the Company.

The trading plan of Mr. Navas Meeran was intimated to the Exchange on 30th June 2023.

Thanking You

For **EASTERN TREADS LIMITED**



Abil Anil
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Eastern Treads Ltd.

CIN: L25119KL1993PLC007213

Reg. Office: 3 A, 3rd Floor, Eastern

Corporate Office, 34/137 E, N H Bye-Pass,

Edappally P. O., Kochi, Kerala - 682 024, India.

Factory: Oonnukal P.O, Kothamangalam Ernakulam, Kerala - 686 693. Phone: +91 484 7161100

E-mail: treads@easterntreads.com Web: www.easterntreads.com

Phone: +91 485 2855 448

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: Eastern Treads Limited

ISIN of the company:

INE500D01015

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed companyand immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	ofPerson (Promoter /member of the promoter	to r acquisition/ disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/ disposal		Date of allotmentadvice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify		intimatio nto company	acquisition /disposal (on market/	Exchang e on which the trade was executed
nos.	the Name of the State of the St	securiti	No. and % of share holding	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	2	9 1	tion Type (Purcha se/sale Pledge / Revocat ion / Invocati on/ Others- please specify)	securitie s(For eg Shares, Warrants , Converti ble Debentu res, Rights entitlem ent, etc.)	shareh olding	From	То		rights/ preferentia loffer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
Navas Meeran	Promoter Director	Equity Shares	13,22,250	Shares	31, 000	11,06, 700	Purchase	Equity Shares	1353250		27-03- 2024	27-03- 2024	Off- market	NA .
AEIPM285 2E			25.27%					o o	25.86%					, ,

DIN: 00128692											
House No: 42/24 A, Prominade Gardens, Pavoor Road, Padivatom, Ernakulam, Kerala – 682024	ż		×					, and		e 8	* *
Mob:94471 16660	-	,	×	¥		1	i ii iii	V	,	.tr	

(i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Page 2 of 3

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Exchange on which the trade was executed					
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy	Sell		
1		Notional Value	Number ofunits Notional Valu (contracts * lot size)	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		
			NIL .		L S	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Navas Meeran

Designation: Promoter

Date: 27.03.2024 Place: Ernakulam